SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44171/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2023 in CMA No. 172/2021, in CMA No. 173/2021, in CMA No. 174/2021, in CMA No. 214/2021, in CMA No. 215/2021 and in CMA No. 216/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

KILARI RAMA NAIDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. DURVASULU NAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.251561/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.251558/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.251560/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.259635/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) Diary No(s). 51967/2023 (IA No.124/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.126/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 52146/2023 (XII-A) (IA No.267508/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.267513/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.267512/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 03-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Satyanarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR

Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ch. Venkat Raman, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. L Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkat Raman, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Isha, Adv.

Mr. Kavinesh, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M. Cnahdrakant Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters before a bench of which one of (Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.V.N. Bhatti) is not a member.

(SWETA BALODI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**