SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15137-15142/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2023 in CMA No.172/2021, CMA No.173/2021, CMA No.174/2021, CMA No.214/2021, CMA No.215/2021 and CMA No.216/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

KILARI RAMA NAIDU & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

E. DURVASULU NAIDU & ORS.

Respondents

[AT 2.00 P.M.]

(With I.A. No.251561/2023-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES, I.A. No.279208/2024-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, I.A. No.251558/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, I.A. No.123728/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, I.A. No.93910/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, I.A. No.33794/2024- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES and I.A. No.259635/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS /FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.15149/2024 (XII-A)

(With I.A. No.128/2024-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and I.A. No.126/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.15150-15155/2024 (XII-A)

(With I.A. No.267512/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and I.A. No.267513/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. V. Chidambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR Mr. L Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sujeet K Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. S Ashokanand Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Parthasarathy, Adv.

Mr. Kavinesh, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Bhoumik Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these special leave petitions on 08th April, 2025 at 12:00 noon.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)